

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.26950 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
	30.03.2026	<u>TRR,J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue seeks further time to file counter affidavit. His request is considered and permitted to file counter affidavit on payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- payable to the Chief Justice Relief Fund within one (01) week from today. Failing which, respondents are forfeited to file counter affidavit and this Court will proceed with the matter on merits. Office is directed to receive the counter affidavit only on production of receipt of payment of costs. List this matter after two (02) weeks. TRR, J ANS	

--	--	--	--